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RFUS/RFVS - SERIES ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR

FIXED RACK SHELVES
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visit our website @ www.hammondmfg.com

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

A)  Install mounting rails in enclosure so that oblong slots on fixed
      shelf (item 1) will line up with mounting holes on rail.

B)  Measure vertically from bottom of rack to desired hole on
      mounting rail.  Locate shelf at this height on all 4 rails.

C)  Use shelf spacer (item 2) between rail and shelf, (only req'd for
      certain rail types), and 1 washer (item 3) between screw head and
      shelf as shown, typical 4 places.

D)  Secure fixed shelf using 10-32 screws (item 4) through oblong
      slots and into tapped holes on rails as shown

ITEM No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 FIXED RACK SHELF 1
2 SHELF SPACER 4
3 #10 FLAT WASHER 4
4 10-32 MACHINE SCREW 4

PARTS LIST

1

4
3

2

Mounting rail
4 places.  Not
included with this
kit see step A

#2 Phillips
Screw Driver

Tape
Measure


